
  
 

ADDENDUM NO. 1, DATE CHANGE  
Proposal Submission Requirement   

 

Request For Proposals: RFP #FY25-102-04 IT CABLING INFRASTRUCTURE Date: April 16, 
2025 @ 2:00 p.m. 

The purpose of this Addendum 1 is to introduce the following date changes for this 
solicitation.  
 
The following date change is provided for all potential submitters.   
 
1. New - Site Visit, April 21, 2025, 10:00 AM EST – Full access in person or partial 

access virtually with link below.  
2. New - Question Submission Due Date, April 25, 2025, 2:00 PM EST 
3. New - Due Date, May 14, 2025, 2:00 PM EST 

 
Please be advised that the proposal due date has been officially extended from April 30, 
2025, to the new due date of May 14, 2025. This extension is intended to allow sufficient 
time for the upcoming site visit on April 21, 2025, and to accommodate the new question 
submission deadline of April 25, 2025. 
 
Addendum No. 2 – Q&A, containing responses to all questions submitted on or before 
April 25, 2025, will be released to all participating vendors and publicly posted shortly 
after the question submission deadline. 
 
We strongly encourage all prospective offerors to thoroughly review the original 
solicitation to ensure that all questions are identified and addressed, supporting a 
complete and well-informed proposal submission. 
 
Thank you for your continued interest and participation. 
 
 
______________________________________________________________________ 
Microsoft Teams Need help?  
Join the meeting now  
Meeting ID: 214 912 252 916 1  
Passcode: mn3UE25r  

 
For organizers: Meeting options  
 ______________________________________________________________________  

https://aka.ms/JoinTeamsMeeting?omkt=en-US
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MmRkOTIyODgtZGQ1NS00NDllLWE5ZmQtMjViZmQzZDNiZDAw%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%223d11405e-5f48-4da7-a83f-a75dd18e07f8%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%226d3eb4d3-5517-44b1-856a-b4d303850a7f%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/meetingOptions/?organizerId=6d3eb4d3-5517-44b1-856a-b4d303850a7f&tenantId=3d11405e-5f48-4da7-a83f-a75dd18e07f8&threadId=19_meeting_MmRkOTIyODgtZGQ1NS00NDllLWE5ZmQtMjViZmQzZDNiZDAw@thread.v2&messageId=0&language=en-US


 

*All other terms and conditions of the original RFP remain in effect.   

Note: A signed acknowledgement of this addendum must be received via email to 
procurement@norfolkairport.com either prior to the proposal due date and hour or attached 
to your proposal submission. Signature on this addendum does not substitute for your signature 
on the original bid/proposal document. The original bid/proposal document must be signed.    

  
 
 
 

 
 

Bruce Tingle   
     Senior Manager, Controller 

_______________________   

Name of Firm   

______________________  

 Signature/Title   

______________________  

 Date   


